

**BID TAB**

**PROJECT: DRENNAN DITCH DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT**

BID OPEN: NOVEMBER 13, 2020

COMPLETION DATE: JUNE 30, 2021

							<b>THE WEBER COMPANY</b>	<b>HANK'S PLUMBING &amp; HEATING</b>	<b>SALENBIEN TRUCKING &amp; EXC.</b>			
							<b>19782 CR RD D</b>	<b>2000 THE BLUFFS</b>	<b>9217 ANN ARBOR RD</b>			
							<b>ARCHBOLD, OH 43502</b>	<b>TOLEDO, OH 43615</b>	<b>DUNDEE, MI 48131</b>			
<b>REF. NO.</b>	<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>ESTIMATED QUANTITY</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>TOTAL PRICE</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>TOTAL PRICE</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>TOTAL PRICE</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>TOTAL PRICE</b>
		<b>ROADWAY</b>										
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LUMP	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,600.00	\$12,600.00
2	203	EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN	14,000	CY YD	\$ 15.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$15.00	\$210,000.00	\$13.75	\$192,500.00	\$15.75	\$220,500.00
3	SPECIAL	PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE CLEANOUT	3	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,375.00	\$4,125.00
		<b>ROADWAY TOTAL:</b>				\$ 226,000.00		\$216,000.00		\$200,500.00		\$237,225.00
		<b>EROSION CONTROL</b>										
4	601	DUMPED ROCK FILL, TYPE D	190	CY YD	\$ 65.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$127.00	\$24,130.00	\$75.00	\$14,250.00	\$120.00	\$22,800.00
5	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	20,200	SQ YD	\$ 1.40	\$ 28,280.00	\$1.00	\$20,200.00	\$1.50	\$30,300.00	\$0.70	\$14,140.00
6	659	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	1.82	TON	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,092.00	\$100.00	\$182.00	\$600.00	\$1,092.00	\$525.00	\$955.50
7	659	WATER	109	M. GAL	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$1.00	\$109.00	\$2.00	\$218.00	\$10.50	\$1,144.50
8	832	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	1	LUMP	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
9	832	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION INSPECTIONS	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,040.00	\$2,040.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
10	832	EROSION CONTROL	60,000	EACH	\$ 1.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$1.00	\$60,000.00	\$1.00	\$60,000.00	\$1.00	\$60,000.00
						\$ 107,812.00		\$108,341.00		\$109,860.00		\$103,740.00
		<b>DRAINAGE</b>										
11	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE E, 707.42, 707.43 OR 707.45	400	FEET	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$14.00	\$5,600.00	\$7.00	\$2,800.00	\$20.00	\$8,000.00

**THE WEBER COMPANY**  
**19782 CR RD D**  
**ARCHBOLD, OH 43502**

**HANK'S PLUMBING & HEATING**  
**2000 THE BLUFFS**  
**TOLEDO, OH 43615**

**SALENBIEN TRUCKING & EXC.**  
**9217 ANN ARBOR RD**  
**DUNDEE, MI 48131**

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
12	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE E, 707.42, 707.43 OR 707.45	50	FEET	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
13	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE E, 707.42, 707.43 OR 707.45	50	FEET	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
14	611	10" CONDUIT, TYPE E, 707.42, 707.43 OR 707.45	25	FEET	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$35.00	\$875.00
15	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE E, 707.42, 707.43 OR 707.45	25	FEET	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00
		<b>DRAINAGE TOTAL:</b>				\$ 6,725.00		\$9,375.00		\$5,150.00		\$12,750.00
		<b>MISCELLANEOUS</b>										
16	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LUMP	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
17	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,175.00	\$4,175.00
18	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
19	SPEC	LANDSCAPE PLANS (SEE SEPARATE PLANS)	1	LUMP	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$81,158.00	\$81,158.00	\$163,500.00	\$163,500.00	\$172,000.00	\$172,000.00
		<b>MISCELLANEOUS TOTAL:</b>				\$ 122,000.00		\$95,958.00		\$180,000.00		\$180,775.00
		<b>PROJECT TOTAL:</b>				<b>\$ 462,537.00</b>		\$429,674.00		\$495,510.00		\$534,490.00

**BID TAB**

**PROJECT: DRENNAN DITCH DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT**

BID OPEN: NOVEMBER 13, 2020

COMPLETION DATE: JUNE 30, 2021

							<b>VERNON NAGEL</b>	<b>GEO. GRADEL</b>	<b>E.R. ZEILER EXC.</b>	
							<b>0154 COUNTY RD 11C</b>	<b>3135 FRONT ST</b>	<b>125 W. SUBSTATION RD</b>	
							<b>NAPOLEON, OH 43545</b>	<b>TOLEDO, OH 43605</b>	<b>TEMPERANCE, MI 48182</b>	
<b>REF. NO.</b>	<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>ESTIMATED QUANTITY</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>TOTAL PRICE</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>TOTAL PRICE</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>TOTAL PRICE</b>
		<b>ROADWAY</b>								
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LUMP	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00
2	203	EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN	14,000	CY YD	\$ 15.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$17.25	\$241,500.00	\$19.00	\$266,000.00
3	SPECIAL	PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE CLEANOUT	3	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00
		<b>ROADWAY TOTAL:</b>				\$ 226,000.00		\$312,000.00		\$307,000.00
		<b>EROSION CONTROL</b>								
4	601	DUMPED ROCK FILL, TYPE D	190	CY YD	\$ 65.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$65.00	\$12,350.00	\$73.50	\$13,965.00
5	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	20,200	SQ YD	\$ 1.40	\$ 28,280.00	\$0.70	\$14,140.00	\$0.74	\$14,948.00
6	659	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	1.82	TON	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,092.00	\$600.00	\$1,092.00	\$630.00	\$1,146.60
7	659	WATER	109	M. GAL	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$1.00	\$109.00	\$1.00	\$109.00
8	832	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	1	LUMP	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
9	832	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION INSPECTIONS	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00
10	832	EROSION CONTROL	60,000	EACH	\$ 1.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$1.00	\$60,000.00	\$1.00	\$60,000.00
						\$ 107,812.00		\$91,691.00		\$95,168.60
		<b>DRAINAGE</b>								
11	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE E, 707.42, 707.43 OR 707.45	400	FEET	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.15	\$460.00

							<b>VERNON NAGEL</b> <b>0154 COUNTY RD 11C</b> <b>NAPOLEON, OH 43545</b>	<b>GEO. GRADEL</b> <b>3135 FRONT ST</b> <b>TOLEDO, OH 43605</b>	<b>E.R. ZEILER EXC.</b> <b>125 W. SUBSTATION RD</b> <b>TEMPERANCE, MI 48182</b>			
<b>REF. NO.</b>	<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>ESTIMATED QUANTITY</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>TOTAL PRICE</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>TOTAL PRICE</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>TOTAL PRICE</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>TOTAL PRICE</b>
12	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE E, 707.42, 707.43 OR 707.45	50	FEET	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	\$14.00	\$700.00	\$2.75	\$137.50	\$34.00	\$1,700.00
13	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE E, 707.42, 707.43 OR 707.45	50	FEET	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.95	\$247.50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
14	611	10" CONDUIT, TYPE E, 707.42, 707.43 OR 707.45	25	FEET	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$7.70	\$192.50	\$46.00	\$1,150.00
15	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE E, 707.42, 707.43 OR 707.45	25	FEET	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$26.00	\$650.00	\$11.00	\$275.00	\$57.00	\$1,425.00
		<b>DRAINAGE TOTAL:</b>				\$ 6,725.00		\$6,975.00		\$1,312.50		\$17,475.00
		<b>MISCELLANEOUS</b>										
16	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LUMP	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00
17	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$16,400.00	\$16,400.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,450.00	\$5,450.00
18	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$14,250.00	\$14,250.00
19	SPEC	LANDSCAPE PLANS (SEE SEPARATE PLANS)	1	LUMP	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
		<b>MISCELLANEOUS TOTAL:</b>				\$ 122,000.00		\$165,400.00		\$177,700.00		\$226,950.00
		<b>PROJECT TOTAL:</b>				<b>\$ 462,537.00</b>		\$576,066.00		\$581,181.10		\$680,600.00